26 July 2019

To:

Executive Head of Capital Market / Kepala Eksekutif Pengawas Pasar Modal Financial Services Authority / Otoritas Jasa Keuangan

Gedung Soemitro Djojohadikusumo Kompleks Perkantoran Kementertian Keuangan RI Jl. Lapangan Banteng Timur No. 2-4 Jakarta, 10710

Dear Sir/Madam,

Change of Shareholdings in DILD

We wish to inform the Financial Services Authority (*Otoritas Jasa Keuangan*, "OJK") of a change of shareholdings in PT Intiland Development Tbk. (DILD), as follows:

1.	Name	Suhendro Prabowo
2.	Address	Indonesia
3.	Nationality	Indonesian
4.	Name of listed company shares	PT Intiland Development Tbk. (DILD)
5.	Total shareholdings before transaction	184,022,034 shares
6.	Total shareholdings after transaction	199,336,234 shares
7.	Percentage of shareholdings before transaction	1.78%
8.	Percentage of shareholdings after transaction	1.92%
9.	Total shares transacted	15,314,200 shares @ Rp430 per share
10.	Date of transaction	24 July 2019
11.	Purpose of transaction	Acquisition of shares for divestment/investment
12.	Shareholding status	Direct holdings

We thank you for your kind attention

Yours faithfully,

[signed]

Suhendro Prabowo

CC: PT Intiland Development Tbk. attn. Corporate Secretary

DISCLAIMER:

This Document is a translation of an official document issued by respective party. Every effort has been made to ensure that the contents of this document are identical, accurate, and faithful to that published in Bahasa Indonesia. If there are discrepancies between the Bahasa Indonesia and English document, the Bahasa Indonesia document shall prevail.